FORM PTO-1595 (kev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100729138	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMEX Point and Tridenal Office	. B
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for	Patents: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Virginia D. Douglass Elinor W. Decker	2. Name Name:	and address of receiving purty(ies) : Decker Industries. Inc. al Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	🗆 Yes 🖬 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street	Address_ 5051 S.E. Federal Hishway	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of		Port Salerno State: FL ZIP: _34992	
Other Execution Date: 14 & 15, 1998		al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💐 No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new patient of the second second	w application, the execution date of	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	••	io.(s) 4,778,083 & 5,270,013	
	Additional Numbers attached?		
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Fraser 	6. Total	number of applications & patents involved:	
Internal Address:		fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>	
	O B	nclosed	
Street Address:132 C West Second Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	,
		it account number:	
City: State: _OH Z	IP: <u>43551</u>	13-0005	من زند
	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document. <u>Donald R. Frater</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages 	signature discrete sheet, attachment		1
	o be recorded with required cover oner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, Virginia D. Douglass, of 609 N.E. 2nd Place, Dania, Florida 33004, and Elinor W. Decker, of 5051 S.E. Federal Highway, P.O. Box 1106, Port Salerno, Florida 34992, citizens of the United States of America, as co-Trustees of the Residuary Trust established pursuant to Article VI of the Last Will and Testament of Herman W. Decker, Deceased, as evidenced by the Order of Subsequent Administration, Circuit Court, Martin County, Florida, dated May 11, 1998 (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 4,778,083 MIXING AND DISPENSING APPARATUS, granted in the name of Herman W. Decker, on October 18, 1988, and United States Letters Patent No. 5,270,013 REACTIVE FLUID MIXING HEAD, granted in the name of Herman W. Decker, on December 14, 1993, hereby sell and assign to Decker Industries, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having offices at 5051 S.E. Federal Highway, Port Salerno, Florida 34992, the entire right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Decker Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Estate of Herman W. Decker had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this $\frac{14^{44}}{2}$ day of $\frac{22}{2}$, 1998.

Virginia D. Douglass, Co-Trustee of the Residuary Trust established pursuant to Article VI of the Last Will and Testament of Herman W.

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF Arting for u

Before me personally appeared, VIRGINIA D. DOUGLASS, who is personally known to me or who has produced a valid Drivers License as identification and who did not take an oath, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged before me that she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Decker, Deceased

WITNESS my hand and official seal this $\frac{14r^4}{16}$ day of , 1998. may

My Commission Exp. NOPARY PUBL

Luis Reveron PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

NOTARY STAMP:

2

05/15/98 Date

Elman W. Kieck

Elinor W. Decker, Co-Trustee of the Residuary Trust established pursuant to Article VI of the Last Will and Testament of Herman W. Decker, Deceased

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Man

Before me personally appeared, ELINOR W. DECKER, who is personally known to me or who has produced a valid Drivers License as identification and who did not take an oath, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged before me that she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 15^{+1} day of M(1), 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STV AT LARGE BERNILE Jroug

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

NOTARY STAMP:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL BERNICE BROUGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMESSION NO. CC403590 MY COMMESSION EXP. AUG. 28,1990

3

EXHIBIT "

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE:

Probate Division

ESTATE OF Herman W. Decker,

File No. 93-22 CP

Deceased.

ORDER OF SUBSEQUENT ADMINISTRATION

On the Petition of Elinor W. Decker and Virginia D. Douglass for Subsequent Administration of the Estate of Herman W. Decker, deceased, the Court finding that the decedent died on November 6, 1992; that all interested persons have been served proper notice of hearing or waived notice thereof; that the material allegations of the Petition are true; that the Will dated October 11, 1988 has been admitted to probate by Order of this Court as and for the Last Will of the decedent; and that the decedent's estate qualified and continues to qualify for Summary Administration and that an Order of Subsequent Administration should be entered, it is adjudged that:

1. There be immediate distribution of the assets of the decedent as follows:

NAME

Elinor W. Decker as Co-Trustee of the Residuary Trust established pursuant to Article VI of the Last Will and Testament of Herman W. Decker, deceased

and

Virginia D. Douglass, as Co-Trustee of the Residuary Trust established pursuant to Article VI of the Last Will and Testament of Herman W. of Herman W. Decker, deceased

ASSET

- (a) United States Patent No. 4,778,083 dated October 18, 1998 pertaining to "mixing and dispensing apparatus."
- (b) United States Patent No. 5,270,013 dated December 14 1993 pertaining to "reactive fluit mixing head."



2. Those to whom specified parts of the decedent's estate are assigned by this Order shall be entitled to receive and collect the same, and to maintain actions to enforce the right.

3. Debtors of the decedent, those holding property of the decedent, and those with whom securities or other property of the decedent are registered, are authorized and empowered to comply with the Order by paying, delivering, or transferring to those specified above the parts of the decedent's estate assigned to them by this Order, and the persons so paying, delivering, or transferring shall not be accountable to anyone else for the property.

Ĥ DONE AND ORDERED on May _, 1998.

cuit Judge

STATE OF FLORIDA MARTIN COUNTY . THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING _____ PAGES IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL. MARSHA STILLER, CLERK BY d n û . D.C DATE 5/ 12/98

2

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

۰.